Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 March 2009 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: _5150		API No. 15 - 125-26602 - 000
Name: COLT ENERGY, INC		If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: POBOX 388		Spot Description:
Address 2:		SE-SW-SE-NE Sec. 1_ Twp33, S. R14 East _ West
City: _IOLA State: KS		2 810 Foot from North / / South Line of Continu
Contact Person:DENNIS_KERSHNER		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) _365-3111		
		County: MONTGOMERY
		Lease Name: _DARBY Well #: _18
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG		Cathodic Water Supply Well Other:
_		E-23534
		Cemented with: NONE Sacks
		Cemented with: 8 Sacks
	Set at: IZII	Cemented with:115 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:		
PERFS 1162-1171		
S NA (GC) (Drains 1990	oozo 1917	NONE
Elevation: NA (GL./ Ka) T.D.: 1220	PBTD: <u>1,21,7</u>	Anhydrite Depth: NUNE (Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole	Casing Leak at:	NA FAILED MIT (Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if addition	•	
	TO SURFACE, PO	GEL SPACER, 50' CMT PLUG @500', OH REMAINDER OF TBG, "TOP OFF" CSG W/CMT, URN LATER AND CUT CSG OFF BELOW PLOW DEPTH.
is Well Log attached to this application?	Is ACO-1 filed?	Yes No RECEIVED
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:		MAY 2 3 2011
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S	S.A. 55-101 et, seq. and t	he Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission WICHITA
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging o		
		city: IOLA State: _KS zip: _66749 + _0388
Phone: (620) 365-3111		
Plugging Contractor License #: _5491		Name: W-W PRODUCTION CO, GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
Address 1: 1150 HWY 39		Address 2:
city: _CHANUTE		State: KS zip; 66720+ 5215
Phone: (.620.) 431-4134		
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): ON OR AR	OUND_6/4/2011	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gu	11 11	Agent Color O J J - M
Date: 5-18-11 Authorized-Operator / Agen	" July	(Signature)
Mail to: KCC - Conserv	vation Division, 130 S.	Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

County: MONT Lease Name: DAF If filing a Form T-1 for r the lease below: When filing a Form T-1 sheet listing all of the i	GOMERY RBY	S. R. 14 Feast	
County: MONT Lease Name: DAF If filing a Form T-1 for r the lease below: When filing a Form T-1 sheet listing all of the i	GOMERY RBY	Well #: _18	
Lease Name: DAF If filing a Form T-1 for a the lease below: When filing a Form T-1 sheet listing all of the i	RBY		ecription of
If filing a Form T-1 for the lease below: When filing a Form T-1 sheet listing all of the in			cription of
the lease below: When filing a Form T-1 sheet listing all of the i		L. C.	er puer er
sheet listing all of the i			
sheet listing all of the i			
sheet listing all of the i			
sheet listing all of the i			
sheet listing all of the i	lessenhalese tet-4	a.ufoa a.usa	
owner information can	information to the le	eft for each surface owner	r. Surface
county, and in the real	be found in the reco estate property tax i	cords of the register of dee records of the county trea	eds for the Isurer.
-		-	
on the Form C-1 plat, Forn	т Св- гріаt, or a s	separate piat may be su	ibmitted.
Act (House Bill 2032), I had located: 1) a copy of the land being filed is a Form C-1 and email address. acknowledge that, because owner(s). To mitigate the angle fee, payable to the KCC	Form C-1, Form (or Form CB-1, th se I have not provi	CB-1, Form T-1, or For he plat(s) required by the vided this information, the f the KCC performing the	rm nis he
g fee with this form. If the 2-1 will be returned.	fee is not receive	red with this form, the K	(SONA-1
	ge and belief.	. 1. + -	(Jo)
	est of my knowlędę	est of my knowledge and belief.	Statle Title: Fro dutton

KCC WICHITA

API NO. 15

TATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1-77-176(30)
125-26,602
.Montgomery
2810 Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section 825 Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section (Note: locate well in section plat below)
Darby Well# 18
Not Available
rmation Bartlesville
ound
Section Plat
5280 4950 4620 4290 3960 3630 3300 2970 2640 2310 1980 1650 1320 990 660 3330 WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION ler: Water Resources Permit #
ater Ft North From Southeast Corner and
Sec Twp Rge East West West
Valer Ft North From Sourtheast Corner and
detc.) Ft West From Southeast Corner Sec Twp Rge East West
plain)

ELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM	countyMontgomery					
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	N E 4 Sec. 1 Twp 33 Rge 14					
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	(location)					
perator: 6977 name						
city/State/ZipCoffeyvilleKansas67337	Lease Name Darby Well#					
Perator Contact Person Paul Viets Phone 316-331-0465	Field Name Not Available					
40 0 4	Producing Formation Bartlesville					
ctor: cense #5805	Elevation: GroundKBKB					
Phone	Section Plat					
emate Type of Completion New Well	5280 4950 4620 4290 3960					
] Oil SWD Temp Abd	3630					
Gas	2970 2640					
Other (Core, Water Supply etc.)	2310					
OWWO: old well into as follows:						
Operator	1320					
Well Name	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
Comp. Date	25 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5					
WELL HISTORY	* WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION					
rilling Method: Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	Source of Water:					
16-83 12-22-83 6-08-84 Completion Date	Division of Water Resources Permit #					
1220	Groundwater Ft North From Southeast Corn					
otal Depth PBTD	(Well)Ft. West From Southeast Co Sec Twp Rge ☐ East ☐ We					
mount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at20 feet	Surface Water Ft North From Sourtheast Corn					
	(Stream, Pond etc.) Ft West From Southeast					
iuitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No	Sec Twp Rge East We					
If Yes, Show Depth Set feet	Other (explain)					
'alternate 2 completion, coment circulated rom						
Wireline Log Reid	Disposition of Produced Water: RECEIVED Disposal Repressuring					
	MAY 2 3 2011					

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in duplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commis Wichita, Kanasa 67202, within 90 days after completion or recompletion of any well. Rules 62-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply FIEUETY ED Wichita, Kanasa 67202, within 90 days after completion or recompletion of any well. Rules 62-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply FIEUETY ED ප්රේදිවර Colorado Derby Building,

nformation on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 or confidentiality in excess of 12 months. FAUG 2 8 198

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form with all niunned walls. Submit CP-111

SINE IMU

Operato Name Vico	a. Pa	r.tnersbi	p	, Lease N	eme .Darb;	y we	.1. #n#	8 sec1 r	wp. 33 RGI	€14	Ø East
					WELL L	.og					
INSTRUCTIOI giving interval test level, hydrostatic p extra sheet if more	ted, t press	ime tool oper iures, bottom	n and c i hole te	losed, fi emperat	base of form lowing and s ure, fluid re	ations pe shut-in pr	essur	es, whether s	hut-in press	ure read	ched stati
					• • • • • • • • • • • • •	:	• • • • • •	************	•••••		• • • • • • • • • • •
Orlil Stem Tests Taken Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken		y 📋 Yes 🔼 🛚		X No X No X No					ntion Description Sample		
							Wys Pin Per Osw Paw For Two Cat Bar	side er k u ego		70p 581 643 781 806 878 922 950 986 1054 1162	910 941 959 988 1064 1172
TUBING RECORD	alz	• 1"	set at 1	220	packer at H	lolddow	n	Liner Run	Yes 🔯	No	
Date of First Product 6-08-84	llon	Producing n		[] flowin	g 🛭 bnwb	ing 🗍 g	gas lift	Other (exp	lain)		
Oli Estimated Production Per 24 Hours 5 Disposition of gas: 🗵 vented		Oli			Gas	Water		Gas-	Oil Ratio	G	Gravity 36
		ented	METHOD open hole			COMPLETION RECEIVED		1160	PRODUCTION INTERVA		
	_ u	sed on lease			□Dually Co	-	•	KCC WICH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••••
		Pane		SING RI		X) new	_	used		_	
Purpose of string	Purpose of string size hole s		size c	I strings set - conductor, surface casing weight lbs/ft. 6 5/8" 2 7/8"		setting depth20f.t		type of cement	# sacks used		
Production			6 2					Portland	8	P.O.	250/.5
	PEI	REPORATION R	ECORD				Acid, F	racture, Shot,	Cement Sque	eze Rec	ord
shots per foot	shots per foot specify footage of each interval perforated				ated		•	(amount and kind			Depth
	1	16211	71	• • • • • • • •		125	5. Sa.	ckSand.	Frack		1162-1



April 19, 2011

KCC Conservation Division 130 S Market Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Well Plugging Application form CP-1 Certification of Compliance With The Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act form KSONA-1 Multiple Leases And Locations

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed find copies of Well Plugging Application form CP-1 & Certification Of Compliance With The Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act form KSONA-1 from Colt Energy, Inc on the following wells in Allen, Anderson & Montgomery County, Kansas:

Allen 3 Wolfe RW36 Wolfe 45 Knox **RW28** Anderson RECEIVED 4 Colgin 1 5 Colgin 2 6 Colgin 3 7 Lay 18 Lay 2 9 Lay 3 Lay 4 MAY 2 3 2011 11 Spencer 1 12 Spencer 2 13 Spencer 3WDW 15 Spencer 4 KCC WICHITA Page 2 KCC **CONSERVATION DIVISION**

15

Montgomery

Darby 18

I have sent required copies to the land owners and to Dist #3 office

If you have any questions, contact me at 620-365-3111.

Sincerely, COLT ENERGY, INC

Shirley Stotler **Production Clerk**

Encl.

Cc: Dist 3 Office

RECEIVED MAY 2 3 2011 KCC WICHITA



Sam Brownback, Governor, Mark Sievers, Chairman, Ward Loyd, Commissioner, Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

COLT ENERGY INC PO BOX 388 IOLA, KS 66749-0388 May 24, 2011

Re: DARBY #18

API 15-125-26602-00-01

1-33S-14E, 2810 FSL 825 FEL

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after November 20, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #3 1500 W. 7th

Chanute, KS 67220 (620) 432-2300